RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 34

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED
BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, this Council, in accordance with the provisions of law, has previously adopted
a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action
thereon to the Golf Manor Village Council, together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the
rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council and what part thereof is without, and what
part is within the ten-mill tax limitation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Golf Manor,
Hamilton County, Ohio, that:

SECTION L The amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its
certification, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, are hereby accepted.

SECTIONII.  There is hereby levied on the Village of Golf Manor’s tax duplicate the rate of
each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten-mill limitation, as
detailed on attached Schedule A, which Schedule A is adopted by reference as if
fully restated herein.

SECTION III.  The Clerk of Council is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the
Hamilton County Auditor.

SECTION V. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.
\
- .l/\/ 1
PASSED this 99 ' day of Sup \:—wL—u ,2021.

‘Q\/\l\<

Mayor Stefan C\Qensyiore ———

ATTEST:

Rl chx/v:ﬂ

Paula Burgin, Assistant-Clerk

PROVED AS TO FORM:

44/0/244/4

Terrence M. Donnellon, Solicitor




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPRCOVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

VILLAGE OF GOLF MANOR |

Amount Approved [ Amount to be Tangible P.P, Counly Auditor's Estimate of the —l
by Budgat Com- Derived from &P.UPP. Gross Yox Rate to be Lavied
mission Inside Levies Outside Stale Lavy
10M Limitation 10M Limitation | Reimbursemenis Proceeds Oulsida Inside TJOTAL
GENERAL FUND 165,088 574,948 0 740,004 15.00 3.52 18.52
BOND 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
FIRE 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
POLICE G 238,341 Q 238,341 6.00 0.00 8.00
STREET & SIDEWALK] 0 317,788 0 317.788 8.00 0.00 8.00
. 0 0 0 0 T 000 0.00 0.00
X4 0 o 0 [+} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ixa 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ix2 '] [} 1] 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
X1 0 [+] 0 0 006 0.60 0.00
NEW 9 1] 1] 0 0.00 .00 0.00]
TOTAL 1 .08 1,131,124 [i] 1,208 212] 29.00] 3.592 32'52l
SCHEDULEB
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF GEBT LEVIES
|CURRENT EXPENSE LEVIES _ Ipeam OF TME | | I ] Flscel Year
. Authorizad on: Proposed November 2, 2021 G Yoars 2.00 70,447
November 7, 2017 B Years 4,00 158,894
November 6, 2018 5 Years 2,00 79,447
November 8, 2010 5 Years 1.00 257,208
0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
January 0, 1900 0 0.00 0
TOTAL I 15.00 ] [ 574,956,
. [FRE
Authorized on: 0 0.00 []
0 0.00 [}
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 i}
0 0.00 0
1] 0.00 0
0 0,00 0
0 0.00 OI
0 0 0.00 . 1]
TOTAL | 0.00 | 1 0]
[FOLICE | _
Authorized or: November 8, 2005 Conlinuing 8.00 238,341
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 + 0
1] 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 o
0 0.00 0
Elaciion Date [4] 0.00 0
— TOTAL L 8.00 | | 238,341
STRI & SIDEWALKS
Authorized on: Novamber 8, 2016 10 Years 8.00 317,788
[ 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
[} 0.00 0
0 0.00 o
0 0.00 0
0 0.00 0
1) 0.00 4]
1) [1] 0.00 1]
TOTAL | 8.00 J ] 17,788

Soptember 14, 2021



CERTIFICATE TO COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

THE STATE OF OHIO, HAMILTON COUNTY,

1, _Paula Burgin, Assistant  Clerk of Council of the Village of Golf Manor

, within and for said County, and in whose custody the

files and records of said Council are required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby

certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original __Resolution No. 2021-34 entitled

A Resolution Accepting the Amounts and Rates as Determined b¥vthe Hamilton County Budget
Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying them to the County Auditor

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the

same is a true and correct copy thereof.

s
WITNESS my signature, this l day of OC‘ L@é@)" , 20 21
feudo &Mad/m

Clerk of Council

1. A copy of this vesolutinn must be certified to the County Auditor before the first day of Octaber, or at such later date as may be
approved by the Board of Tax Appeals.

Receipt Adopted 20
Clerk of Council
Filed 20

Dusty Rhodes, Hamilton County Auditor

By: Deputy



